Before Use
Fieldbus system
EX500-GPN2
NOTE
The direct current power supply to combine should be UL1310 Class 2 power
supply when conformity to UL is necessary.
Safety Instructions
Do not operate the product outside of the specifications.

Branch port (COM A to D)
Select the specified branch cable below.
How to order: EX500-AC 030 - SSPS
Connector
SSPS Socket side: Straight
Plug side: Straight
SAPA Socket side: Angled
Plug side: Angled
Cable length (L)
003 0.3 [m]
005 0.5 [m]
010 1 [m]
030 3 [m]
050 5 [m]
100 10 [m]
M12
48 52
L
M12
Straight connector type
16
14
.9
EX500-AC   -SSPS
6
31.3
L
32
.3
31.3
28
.3
Angled connector type
(unit: mm)
M12M12
6
EX500-AC   -SAPA
Minimum acceptable cable bending radius: 40 mm (fixed)
When you use this system together with another product compatible with the
gateway distributed system (64 points), please refer to the SMC website
(URL http://www.smcworld.com) to obtain more detailed information about product.
20 m or less total extension per branchBranch cable length
Max. 16 devices (Input unit: Max. 2 devices/Output unit: Max. 2 devices per branch)Slave connection number
128 inputs/128 outputsNumber of points
4 (Input: Max. 32 points/Output: Max. 32 points per branch)Number of branches
SpecificationItem
Gateway distributed system 2 (128 points) specifications
This product has no switches for setting. Therefore the protective cover should not
be opened.
•Parameter setting
•I/O map
•Hardware configuration
Refer to the SMC website (URL http://www.smcworld.com) to obtain more detailed
information about these settings.
24 VDC (For solenoid valves)5